31
VALVES FOR REFRIGERATING SYSTEMS ed. 001-VR-ENG
(1) : MWP = 435 psi according to UL approval
TABLE 1: General Characteristics
Catalogue Number Connections
Ball Port Ø
[mm]
Kv Factor
 [m3/h]
TS [°C] PS
[bar]
Risk Category
according to PEDODS
without access
 fitting
with access
 fitting min. max.Ø [in.] Ø [mm]
6570/M6 6570/M6A – 6
10
0,8
-40 +150
45
(1)
Art. 3.3
6570/2 6570/2A 1/4" –
6570/3 6570/3A 3/8" –
3
6570/M10 6570/M10A – 10
6570/M12 6570/M12A – 12
5
6570/4 6570/4A 1/2" –
6570/M15 6570/M15A – 15
15 17
6570/5 6570/5A 5/8" 16
6570/M18 6570/M18A – 18
6570/6 6570/6A 3/4" –
6570/7 6570/7A 7/8" 22 19 29
6570/M28 6570/M28A – 28
25 51
6570/9 6570/9A 1.1/8" –
6571/5
–
5/8" 16 10 5
6571/7 7/8" 22 15 17
6571/M28 – 28
19 29
6571/9 1.1/8" –
6571/11 1.3/8" 35 25 51